
1
 

#3
 

I
 

gi
s 

00 

] 

| pay- 
| may 
yment 

local 
ration 
pro 

ba 
r the 
reof, 
has 

reed 

re 
' 
ation 
pec- 
out 
nts 
| 88 

3 

ure 
til 

ik 

b
a
d
 Bo
t 

Bg
 
2-
8 

O
 

DECEMBER 28 899 Vor. 68 

PROVINCIAL ACCOUNTS 

Auditor General's Office, Fredericton, N. B., Dec. 27, 1910. 

Sir,—In compliance with the provisions of the Consolidated Statutes, Cap. 16, the undersigned begs to submit a 
statement of the Receipts and Expenditure of the Province for the Fiscal Year, ended October 31st, 1910. 

Respectfully submitted, 

To the Hon. J. K. Flemming, Provincial Secretary, ete. 

W. A. LOUDOUN, Auditor General. 

EXPENDITURE, 1910. 

Administration of Justice ..............$ 21,090.32 
Agriculture .......... soeesssessass see 41,418.30 
Auditor General's Office .....ccco0000e.e 2,700.00 
Boys’ Industrial Home ................ 1,600.00 
Contingencies, Depts. and Legislature... 17,626.98 
Campbellton Fire Relief ...... cesses ao 2,000.00 
IERIE + sce sonscas “Susssrishcis “eo 9,379.48 
Education ........ MO ACU RE boosie 265,892.89 
Executive Government .............. .. 38,908.67 
Factory Inspector ........ ecccocesces ah 1,001.81 
Free Grants ..... re Ss ROR ’ 1,007.00 
Fish, Forest and Game ........... ve +o 38,468.63 
Guarantee Bonds Govt. Officials se dnes 915.30 
Honorarium—J. R. Inch .............. . 2,600.00 c 
History of New Brunswick (Hannay’s) 1,600.00 
Immigration ....... «ccc... So's Huh eee 9,640.06 
FRE sis onnifns snusinsn RE . 251,816.61 
Judicature Act ..... ....0nn.n Sod Pendine : 2,467.50 
Legislative Assembly ...... Ere fe H4 28,343.40 
Legislative Library ........ ..cceceeee Rt 860.00 
Liquor Licenses ....... SESE BE .... 26,638.36 
BRE: casiiavicdSle al ianeses aavh Soh » 1,681.61 
Monument, Champlain ............. shee 1,500.00 

- Sir 8. L. Tiley .ccceovcccecs 2,600.00 
Natural History Societies ....... PAE 650.00 
N. B. Rifle Association ...............0 300.00 
N. B. Historical Society .........cc.0.0 125.00 
N. B. Railway Investigation .......... . 2,965.45 
PUbDME WORE ...osc ivessscesssossinense rE 
Public Health, Small Pox .. 

» Hospitals .. .. .. .. .. 9,700.00 
” - Salaries and Expenses.. 2,091.11 

Probate Fee Fund ......... Bs . 12,965.74 
DURE Lain arian desbiaes eee. 14,448.27 
Provincial Hospital Maintenance . 84,307.79 
Refunds Crown Land Department bas ¢ 
BOVIIIED » cos covncansisars sasuse ... 1,820.64 
Roads and Surveys, Sett. Lands, Vic- 

toria County ...... ...... SP ROR by Ht 
Surveys and Inspection 

RECEIPTS, 1910. 

Balance from 1909 ......... Gln, Shp Cl el a TC $ 114,971.75 
Dominion Subsidies ...... ............. $621,360.96 ; 
Territorial Revenue ......... .... PEER 494,491.64 

” N. B. Railway Set- 
tlement Lands ...... . LINE adv ana 425.00 

Fees, Provincial Secretary's Office ..... 17,893.55 
Private and Local Bills ................ 2,473.32 
Taxes Incorporated Companies ......... 36,948.90 
Succession Duties ...... viieveieeciaanns 32,632.90 
King's Printer ............... So Filaivs dig 2,262.30 
Liquor Licenses ....... BPS aR 44,316.41 
Probate Fee Fund .........ccoevevennee 15,856.86 
Supreme Court Fee Fund .............. 2,310.01 
Provincial Hospital ...... AR Td TR Dy 26,611.91 
DRE DIOR «occoniovi ssnbainenhsss ees 17,162.92 
Wharves, half cost Dominion Gov’'t..... 1,623.20 
Miscellaneous Receipts ................. 4,672.24 
Judicature Act (sales) ................. 446.10 
BRIO OF TROPDIE «c.icocccavinncsnsssess 1,055.98 
Potato Warehouses ...... ...ccoveennns 2,195.85 

" Total ordinary revenue ............seeeeeeees 1,324,440.05 
Special Loan from Bank New Brunswick, for St. 

_ John River Valley Survey ................... 19,290.46 
Loan from Bank B. N. A. on Bond Account.... 268,314.26 
Bonds sold to Sinking Funds ............cccc000a0 86,000.00 
Contractors’ Deposits ......... coieeeens severe 5,842.25 
Commuted Pensions deposited. ................... 16,619.30 
Supreme Court, Chancery Division Deposits..... 6,422.22 
L'Union St. Joseph Deposit ............co0vnvnnen 5,000.00 
W. P. Flewelling Estate .........ccoi0vvevnnnnnns 1,087.71 

$1,847,988.00 

Sinking Funds ..... ai ... 13,560.00 
Stumpage Collection .. .. 217,909.62 

School Books ... ........ oie 6% wn 23,157.40 

Superannuation ..... .......... 2,860.00 

Succession Duties, Collection 1,500.95 
Tourist Associations ............ BRAN 2,600.00 

Tuberculosis Commission ........c.o.00. 177.96 
Utilities Commission (secretary's salary) 300.00 

Unforeseen EXPeNsSes ...... ccscecsccces 1,619.63 

Chargeable to ordinary revenue .............. $1,317,876.42 

Wharves and Grain Elevator, St. John § 2,500.00 

International Railway Subsidy ......... 43,700.00 

pg pg hh iad a © x 

. B. Coa ailway repairs ........... ,297. 

" . ” ig 198,060. 28 

St. John River Valley Survey ..... ik Ade on 19,290.46 

United States Fidelity Co.—deposit withdrawn... 10,000.00 

Contractors’ deposits refunded ....... 6,610.32 

Commuted Pensions Withdrawn 11,456.30 

Supreme Court, Chancery Division Withdrawals 5,371.76 

Debentures, 4 p. c. and 6 p.c., Redeemed ....... 167,000.00 

Special Loan 1909, Bank B. N. A,, repaid ....... 16,679.75 

Balance ....... ccoeccsces cesses ae get Tee ae 96,652.71 

$1,847,988.00 

— — a e————— 

NEW TIMBER APPLICATIONS. 

Crown Land Office, 28th December, 1910. 

| Pr weir to expire on the 1st of August, 1911, 
for the fol- 

lowing Timber Berths, for the purpose of cutting al 

classes of lumber, will ER. at this office at noon orn. Wed- 

nesday, 11th January, 1911. 
Upset price, $30.00 per square mile, in addition to stump- 

age. No refund of mileage. 

Not to interfere with any lots of land now actually occu- 

pled and improved, to the value of forty dollars, nor with any
 

lots which have been approved of under the “Labor Act, 

within one year previous to the date of License, no
r with any 

Lots applied for for which returns of survey have been re- 

ceived at this office previous to the date of applicat
ion. 

All Timber, Logs or other Lumber cut upon 
Unlicensed 

Crown Land or which may be cut by any n beyend the 

limits of his own Berth, shall be seized and forfeited to 
the 

use of the Crown; and no Timber shall be cut on 
any Berth 

applied for until it shall be purchased at Public Auction. 

No. Situation. Sq. M. Name. 

11 Dunnville Settlement, County of Kent, 

The portions of lots Nos. 224 and 

225 North Rhomboid Settlement, not 

included in License 1142 (1908); also 

the following lots in Dunnville Set- 

tlement, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 15, 
16, 17, 18 and 19 ............ CIP PES 2 Marc J. Bourque 

W. C. H. GRIMMER, 
2 ins Surveyor General. 

COLLECTOR'S NOTICE. 

d he! following named non-resident rate-payers of School 
District No. 1, in the Parishes of Northfield and Sheffield, 

in the County of Sunbury, are hereby notified that unless 
their school rates, as set opposite their names respectively, 
together with the costs of this advertisement, are paid with- 
in two months from this date, proceedings will be taken as 
provided by law for the collection of said rates: 

: bi : 1906. 1907. 1908. 1910. 
Heirs of Peter McKenzie ........ $5.08 $5.50 $5.25 $6.50 
J. 8. Gibbon & Co., Limited .... a oi 5.25 13.00 

Dated November 22nd, A. D. 1910. 

4 JAMES HY. HALLIFAX, 
Secretary to School Trustees, 
New Zion. Sunbury Co.. N. B 

NEW BRUNSWICK, SS: IN THE SUPREME COURT— 
KING'S BENCH DIVISION. 

In the Matter of The Star Line Steamship Company and Its 
Winding Up Under the Provisions of The Companies’ 
winding Up Act of New Brunswick and Amending Acts. 

NOTICE is hereby given, that on Friday, the sixth day of 
January, A. D. 1911, at the hour of eleven o'clock in the 

forenoon, at the Admiralty Couré¢ Chambers in the City of 
Saint John, a Petition for the winding up of the above named 
Company under The Companies’ Winding Up Act of New 
Brunswick, will be presented to the Honorable Mr. Justice 
McLeod, one of the Judges of the Supreme Court. 

Dated this 21#t day of December, A. D. 1910. 
J. WILLARD SMITH, 

M. G. TEED, Petitioner. 
Solicitor for Petitioner. 2 ins 


